Lo Wu Saddle Club Ltd

Lo Wu Saddle Club Ltd Ho Sheung Heung Sheung Shui

New Territories Tel: 2673 0066

Fax: 2668 6752

Hong Kong

Indemnity Form

The Executive Committee
Lo Wu Saddle Club Limited
and Lo Wu Saddle Club Riding School
Hong Kong

Dear Sir/Madam.

I hereby confirm that Lo Wu Saddle Club Limited or any member of their staff or contractor (collectively known as "the Club") shall not be liable to me, my estate or dependants for any loss or damage sustained as a result of my death or injury to my person or loss of property in the course of horse activities about the property of Lo Wu Saddle Club Riding School ("the School").

I acknowledge that I am aware of the inherent risks involved in horse activities and accept such risks. I hereby exculpate the Club or the School from any liability for personal injury, loss or damage arising from such risks. I also expressly agree that Lo Wu Saddle Club Limited or the School or the owner of horses shall not be liable for negligence for my personal injury resulting from, or caused by, the activity of riding a horse, whether the injury is caused by a horse acting out of character or otherwise.

I have executed this release willingly.
Yours faithfully,

Minors (under 18) to be signed for by parent or legal guardian.

Name of Rider and Guardian:

Rider and Guardian Passport/ID No.:

Date:

I have read the above Indemnity Form and accept the liability to myself as stated in the Indemnity. Herewith my signature agreeing to the terms of indemnity to Lo Wu Saddle Club Limited and the Lo Wu Saddle Club Riding School.